TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - AQ1003-01LTG Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/16/19
Description
Applications
This discrete TVS diode is fabricated in a proprietary silicon

Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/16/19
Product CharacteristicsPart Numbering System
Part Marking System
AQ 1003 T G
Series
Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
L: SOD-523
Number of Channels
01 L
Automotive Grade
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA®  Diodes)
AD1 2
A = Part Code
D = Date Code
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
AQ1003-01LTG SOD-523 5000
Lead Plating Matte Tin
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability
UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
ISO10605 (C:330pF, R:330Ω) contact discharge plot at +8KV ISO10605 (C:330pF, R:330Ω) contact discharge plot at -8KV
IEC61000−4−2 +8 kV Contact ESD Clamping Voltage IEC61000−4−2 -8 kV Contact ESD Clamping Voltage
TVS Diode Array (SPA ® Diodes)
General Purpose ESD Protection - AQ1003-01LTG Series
© 2019 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 09/16/19
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification — SOD-523
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min Max Min Max
A0 0.91 1.01 0.036 0.040
B0 1.89 1.99 0.074 0.078
D0 1.50 1.60 0.059 0.063
D1 0.40 0.60 0.016 0.024
E1 1.65 1.85 0.065 0.073
F 3.40 3.60 0.134 0.142
P0 3.90 4.10 0.154 0.161
P 1.90 2.10 0.075 0.083
P1 1.95 2.05 0.077 0.081
K0 0.68 0.78 0.027 0.031
T 0.17 0.23 0.007 0.009
W 7.90 8.30 0.311 0.327
,Ref.
,Ref.